

101421978

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 08291-636001 Client's Ref. No.: 10465D1-US

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Andrew Robert EDWARDS Angus LANG Additional name(s) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): RECKITT & COLMAN PRODUCTS LIMITED 67 Alma Road Windsor Berkshire SL4 3HD UNITED KINGDOM			
Execution Date: May 27, 2000 and June 30, 2000	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No(s).: 29/122,174	n date of the application is: B: Patent No(s).:			
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
FREDERICK H. RABIN Fish & Richardson P.C. 45 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 2800 New York, NY 10111	 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. 			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Frederick H. Rabin Reg. No. 24,488 Name of Person Signing Signature	Fhalin 7 July 00			
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3				
30021369.doc				

08/02/2000 HTHAI1 00000208 29122174 01 FC:581

ATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

7 July 2000 Date of Deposit (MHAda

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT REEL: 010957 FRAME: 0871

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andrew Robert EDWARDS and Angus LANG (hereafter "Assignor" including Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives), both citizens of Great Britain, and residing, respectively, at Swindon, United Kingdom and Hull, United Kingdom, have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled HANGING DISPENSER FOR A VOLATILE SUBSTANCE (hereinafter referred to as "said application"), said application having been executed by Assignor on same date as the respective date Assignor executed this Assignment.

WHEREAS, Reckitt & Colman Products Limited, an English company (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), and having a place of business at 67 Alma Road, Windsor, Berkshire SL4 3HD, United Kingdom, is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and said application in the United States of America; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and in and to said application in the United States of America, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, in the United States of America, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s).

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to the Assignee as assignee of all right, title and interest therein or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that Assignor will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to file applications for said invention(s) in any country where the Assignee may elect to file such applications, and that may be

PATENT REEL: 010957 FRAME: 0872 necessary to vest in the Assignee the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States of America.

And Assignor further covenants and agrees, in consideration of the premises, that Assignor will at any time upon request of the Assignee communicate to the Assignee any facts relating to said invention(s), and the history thereof, known to Assignor, and that Assignor will testify upon the request of the Assignee at the Assignee's expense as the case may be, as to the same in any interference or other litigation.

Inventors:	Witnesses:	
Andrew Robert EDWARDS	(Signature of witness)	Kerny Syme (Signature of witness)
27 th M4Y 2006 (Date)	(Printed name)	RERRY BYRNE (Printed name)
	TRUBLATT MLL COMPAGE (Address)	25 HADLE RUH CLOSE (Address)
	AMPNEY CRUCIS, GL7 5RS.	SNS 10 A
Inventors:	Witnesses:	
Angus LANG	(Signature of witness)	(Signature of witness)
(Date)	(Printed name)	(Printed name)
	(Address) (Therese, Umsales Fyerns Auto 982	(Address) HULL HUB ENS

30015326.doc

RECORDED: 07/11/2000

PATENT REEL: 010957 FRAME: 0873